
Tournament Results
Date	 Tournament 	 1	 2	 3	 4	 Total	 Finish	 Low Player	 Year Avg.
Sept. 23-25	 Mason Rudolph Fall Preview	 313	 302	 315	 -	 930	 18th of 18	 Reto (T-22, 220)	 310.0	
Oct. 3-4	 Windy City Collegiate Classic 	304	 296	 305	 -	 905	 T-12th of 15	 Gonzalez-Escallon (T-11, 221)	 305.8
Oct. 28-30	 Landfall Tradition	 304	 303	 297	 -	 904	 1st of 18	 Reto (1st, 218)	 304.3	
Feb. 12-14	 Lady Puerto Rico Classic	 310	 286	 305	 -	 901	 6th of 15	 Gonzalez-Escallon (T-2, 215)	 303.3
March 9-11	 LSU Tiger Golf Classic	 311	 312	 304	 -	 927	 8th of 14	 Gonzalez-Escallon (T-7, 222)	 304.5	
March 16-18	 Lady Jaguar Intercollegiate	 299	 293	 295	 -	 887	 3rd of 14	 Reto (1st, 207^)	 303.0	
Mar 30-Apr 1	 Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic	 293	 289	 296	 - 	 878	 6th of 17	 Gonzalez-Escallon (2nd, 210)	301.5
April 9-10	 Knights & Pirates Invitational	 305	 295	 288	 -	 888	 4th of 15	 Reto (2nd, 215)	 300.8
April 27-29	 Big Ten Championships	 310	 294	 291	 -	 895	 2nd of 12	 Gonzalez-Escallon (1st, 216)	 300.5	
May 10-12	 NCAA Central Regional	 301	 307	 294	 -	 902	 3rd of 24	 Gonzalez-Escallon (T-10, 222)	300.6		
May 22-25	 NCAA Championships	 293	 295	 295	 299	 1182	 9th of 24	 Gonzalez-Escallon (T-3, 287)	299.97
^ school record

Individual Statistics
Player (Year)	 Events	 Rds.	 Strokes	 Avg.	 Low Round			   Top Finish
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon (Jr.)	 11	 34	 2,486	 73.11	 65	 1st (Big Ten Championships)
Paula Reto (Jr.)	 11	 34	 2,500	 73.53	 64^	 1st 2x, last (Lady Jaguar Intercollegiate)
Kishi Sinha (R-Jr.)	 11	 34	 2,600	 76.47	 69	 T-8 (Lady Jaguar Intercollegiate)
Aurora Kan (Fr.)	 11*	 34	 2,667	 78.44	 69	 T-34 (Landfall Tradition)
Vicky Scherer	 8*	 25	 1,959	 78.36	 73	 T-14 (Big Ten Championships)
Kendall Dusenberry	 5*	 15	 1,301	 86.7	 80	 65th (Lady Tiger Classic)
Jam Vilairatana (Jr.)	 3	 9	 716	 79.5	 73	 T-24 (Landfall Tradition)
*including rounds played as an individual
^ school record

Percentage of Rounds Counted
Name	 Ct. Rds./Rds. Played*	 Pct.
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	 34/34	 1.000	
Paula Reto	 32/34	 0.941
Kishi Sinha	 28/34	 0.824		
Aurora Kan	 24/31	 0.774	
Vicky Scherer	 13/18	 0.722
Jam Vilairatana	 4/9	 0.444
Kendall Dusenberry	 2/12	 0.167
*excluding rounds played as individual

Strokes Average Per Round
Name	 Round 1	 Round 2	 Round 3	 Round 4
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	 819 (74.5)	 790 (71.8)	 807 (73.4)	 70 (70.0)
Paula Reto	 822 (74.7)	 801 (72.8)	 807 (73.4)	 70 (70.0)
Kishi Sinha	 842 (76.5)	 844 (76.7)	 842 (76.5)	 80 (80.0)
Aurora Kan	 883 (80.3)	 853 (77.5)	 852 (77.5)	 79 (79.0)
Vicky Scherer	 637 (79.6)	 622 (77.8)	 614 (76.8)	 86 (86.0)
Jam Vilairatana	 244 (81.3)	 240 (80.0)	 232 (77.3)	 -
Kendall Dusenberry	 434 (86.8)	 425 (85.0)	 442 (88.4)	 -
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Even or Under Par Rounds
Name	 No.	 Total Rounds Played
Paula Reto	 13	 34
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	12	 34
Kishi Sinha	 4	 34
Aurora Kan	 2	 34
Vicky Scherer	 0	 25
Kendall Dusenberry	 0	 15
Jam Vilairatana	 0	 9



Individual Tournament Results

Kendall Dusenberry
Lady Puerto Rico Classic	 91	 85	 83	 -	 259	 T-83
LSU Tiger Golf Classic	 80	 82	 83	 -	 245	 65
Lady Jaguar Intercoll.	 83	 80	 82	 -	 245	 T-68
Knights & Pirates Invite	 96	 94	 99	 -	 289	 87*
Big Ten Championships	 84	 84	 95	 -	 263	 71

Laura Gonzalez-Escallon 
Mason Rudolph Fall Preview	80	 73	 73	 -	 226	 T-39
Windy City Collegiate	 70	 74	 77	 -	 221	 T-11
Landfall Tradition	 76	 73	 76	 -	 225	 T-7
Lady Puerto Rico Classic	 75	 65	 75	 -	 215	 T-2
LSU Tiger Golf Classic	 74	 75	 73	 -	 222	 T-7
Lady Jaguar Intercoll.	 72	 73	 74	 -	 219	 T-5
Liz Murphey Classic	 70	 69	 71	 -	 210	 2
Knights & Pirates Invite	 79	 70	 74	 -	 223	 T-15
Big Ten Championships	 78	 69	 69	 -	 216	 1
NCAA Central Regional	 78	 73	 71	 -	 222	 T-10
NCAA Championships	 67	 76	 74	 70	 287	 T-3
			 
Aurora Kan
Mason Rudolph Fall Preview	77	 80	 84	 -	 241	 84
Windy City Collegiate	 81	 76	 77	 -	 234	 T-59
Landfall Tradition	 79	 78	 78	 -	 235	 T-34
Lady Puerto Rico Classic	 83	 76	 80	 -	 239	 T-59
LSU Tiger Golf Classic	 87	 76	 81	 -	 244	 T-62*
Lady Jaguar Intercoll.	 82	 77	 81	 -	 240	 T-61
Liz Murphey Classic	 77	 80	 78	 -	 235	 T-78
Knights & Pirates Invite	 74	 77	 78	 -	 229	 T-39
Big Ten Championships	 84	 78	 74	 -	 236	 T-40
NCAA Central Regional	 82	 81	 72	 -	 235	 T-57
NCAA Championships	 77	 74	 69	 79	 299	 T-51

Paula Reto
Mason Rudolph Fall Preview	77	 69	 76	 -	 222	 T-22
Windy City Collegiate	 78	 71	 75	 -	 224	 T-21
Landfall Tradition	 71	 77	 70	 -	 218	 1
Lady Puerto Rico Classic	 77	 71	 76	 -	 224	 T-17
LSU Tiger Golf Classic	 78	 77	 73	 -	 228	 T-20
Lady Jaguar Intercoll.	 75	 68	 64^	 -	 207^	 1
Liz Murphey Classic	 74	 70	 79	 -	 223	 T-33
Knights & Pirates Invite	 72	 73	 70	 -	 215	 2
Big Ten Championships	 76	 75	 72	 -	 223	 T-10th
NCAA Central Regional	 71	 77	 75	 -	 223	 13
NCAA Championships	 73	 73	 77	 70	 293	 T-14
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Vicky Scherer
Lady Puerto Rico Classic	 81	 80	 80	 -	 241	 T-65*
LSU Tiger Golf Classic	 87	 87	 81	 -	 255	 78
Lady Jaguar Intercoll.	 76	 76	 76	 -	 228	 T-22*
Liz Murphey Classic	 79	 77	 74	 -	 230	 T-59
Knights & Pirates Invite	 81	 75	 75	 -	 231	 T-48
Big Ten Championships	 76	 73	 76	 -	 225	 T-14
NCAA Central Regional	 78	 78	 76	 -	 232	 T-45
NCAA Championships	 79	 76	 76	 86	 317	 122

Kishi Sinha
Mason Rudolph Fall Preview	79	 80	 83	 -	 242	 85
Windy City Collegiate	 75	 75	 78	 -	 228	 T-35
Landfall Tradition	 82	 75	 80	 -	 237	 T-45
Lady Puerto Rico Classic	 75	 74	 74	 -	 223	 T-12
LSU Tiger Golf Classic	 79	 78	 77	 -	 234	 T-44
Lady Jaguar Intercoll.	 70	 75	 76	 -	 221	 T-8
Liz Murphey Classic	 72	 73	 73	 -	 218	 T-18
Knights & Pirates Invite	 80	 78	 69	 -	 227	 T-32
Big Ten Championships	 80	 77	 79	 -	 236	 T-40
NCAA Central Regional	 74	 79	 77	 -	 230	 T-37
NCAA Championships	 76	 72	 76	 80	 304	 T-77

Jam Vilairatana
Mason Rudolph Fall Preview	82	 81	 83	 -	 246	 89
Windy City Collegiate	 84	 78	 76	 -	 238	 72
Landfall Tradition	 78	 81	 73	 -	 232	 T-24

*played as an individual
^school record	



Tournament Results

Mason Rudolph Fall Preview  •  Sept. 23-25  •  Franklin, Tenn. •  18th of 18
Paula Reto	 77	 69	 76	 -	 222	 T-22
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon 80	 73	 73	 -	 226	 T-39
Aurora Kan	 77	 80	 84	 -	 241	 84
Kishi Sinha	 79	 80	 83	 -	 242	 85
Jam Vilairatana	 82	 81	 83	 -	 246	 89

Windy City Collegiate Classic  •  Oct. 3-4  •  Golf, Ill. •  T-12th of 15
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon 70	 74	 77	 -	 221	 T-11
Paula Reto	 78	 71	 75	 -	 224	 T-21
Kishi Sinha	 75	 75	 78	 -	 228	 T-35
Aurora Kan	 81	 76	 77	 -	 234	 T-59
Jam Vilairatana	 84	 78	 76	 -	 238	 72

Landfall Tradition •  Oct. 28-30  •  Wilmington, N.C. •  1st of 18
Paula Reto	 71	 77	 70	 -	 218	 1
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	76	 73	 76	 -	 225	 T-7
Jam Vilairatana	 78	 81	 73	 -	 232	 T-24
Aurora Kan	 79	 78	 78	 -	 235	 T-34
Kishi Sinha	 82	 75	 80	 -	 237	 T-45

Lady Puerto Rico Classic  •  Feb. 12-14  •  Rio Grande, P.R. •  6th of 15
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	75	 65	 75	 -	 215	 T-2
Kishi Sinha	 75	 74	 74	 -	 223	 T-12
Paula Reto	 77	 71	 76	 -	 224	 T-17
Aurora Kan	 83	 76	 80	 -	 239	 T-59
Kendall Dusenberry	 91	 85	 83	 -	 259	 T-83

LSU Tiger Golf Classic  •  March 9-11  •  Baton Rouge, La. •  8th of 14
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	74	 75	 73	 -	 222	 T-7
Paula Reto	 78	 77	 73	 -	 228	 T-20
Kishi Sinha	 79	 78	 77	 -	 234	 T-44
Kendall Dusenberry	 80	 82	 83	 -	 245	 65
Vicky Scherer	 87	 87	 81	 -	 255	 78

Lady Jaguar Intercollegiate  •  March 16-18  •  Augusta, Ga. •  3rd of 14
Paula Reto	 75	 68	 64^	 -	 207^	 1
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	72	 73	 74	 -	 219	 T-5
Kishi Sinha	 70	 75	 76	 -	 221	 T-8
Aurora Kan	 82	 77	 81	 -	 240	 T-61
Kendall Dusenberry	 83	 80	 82	 -	 245	 T-68
	
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic •  Mar. 30-Apr. 1  •  Athens, Ga. •  6th of 17
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	70	 69	 71	 -	 210	 2
Kishi Sinha	 72	 73	 73	 -	 218	 T-18
Paula Reto	 74	 70	 79	 -	 223	 T-33
Vicky Scherer	 79	 77	 74	 -	 230	 T-59
Aurora Kan	 77	 80	 78	 -	 235	 T-78
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Knights & Pirates Invitational  •  April 9-10  •  Melbourne, Fla. •  4th of 15
Paula Reto	 72	 73	 70	 -	 221	 2
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	79	 70	 74	 -	 223	 T-15
Kishi Sinha	 80	 78	 69	 -	 227	 T-32
Aurora Kan	 74	 77	 78	 -	 229	 T-39
Victoria Scherer	 81	 75	 75	 -	 231	 T-48

Big Ten Championships  •  April 27-29  •  French Lick, Ind. •  2nd of 12
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	78	 69	 69	 -	 216	 1
Paula Reto	 76	 75	 72	 -	 223	 T-10th
Vicky Scherer	 76	 73	 76	 -	 225	 T-14
Aurora Kan	 84	 78	 74	 -	 236	 T-40
Kishi Sinha	 80	 77	 79	 -	 236	 T-40
Kendall Dusenberry	 84	 84	 95	 -	 263	 71

NCAA Central Regional •  May 10-12  •  Columbus, Ohio •  3rd of 24
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon	78	 73	 71	 -	 222	 T-10
Paula Reto	 71	 77	 75	 -	 223	 13
Kishi Sinha	 74	 79	 77	 -	 230	 T-37
Vicky Scherer	 78	 78	 76	 -	 232	 T-45
Aurora Kan	 82	 81	 72	 -	 235	 T-57

NCAA Championships  •  May 22-25  •  Franklin, Tenn. •  9th of 24
Laura Gonzalez-Escallon 67	 76	 74	 70	 287	 T-3
Paula Reto	 73	 73	 77	 70	 293	 T-14
Aurora Kan	 77	 74	 69	 79	 299	 T-51	
Kishi Sinha	 76	 72	 76	 80	 304	 T-77
Vicky Scherer	 79	 76	 76	 86	 317	 122

2011-12 Season Record
113-61-1


